

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/21/14 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 4 ITEM NO. 1
 CONTRACT TIME: June 1, 2015

PROJECT NO. 085-468
 PCN NO. i3ln, i3lq & i3lp
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 379,601.50

COUNTY: Butte Flood Repair

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		Zandstra Construction Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
085-468 (i3ln)									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
002	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	104.00		0.00	23.00	2,392.00	20.00	2,080.00
003	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	1.00		0.00	200.00	200.00	300.00	300.00
004	Salvage Riprap	CuYd	248.00		0.00	18.00	4,464.00	20.00	4,960.00
005	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	200.00		0.00	3.00	600.00	5.00	1,000.00
006	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	2200.00		0.00	19.00	41,800.00	15.00	33,000.00
007	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	100.00		0.00	35.00	3,500.00	75.00	7,500.00
008	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
009	18" CMP 12 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	104.00		0.00	45.00	4,680.00	25.00	2,600.00
010	18" CMP, Install	Ft	104.00		0.00	20.00	2,080.00	40.00	4,160.00
011	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	Each	2.00		0.00	225.00	450.00	200.00	400.00
012	19" CMP Safety End, Install	Each	2.00		0.00	400.00	800.00	200.00	400.00
013	Controlled Density Fill	CuYd	6.40		0.00	1,000.00	6,400.00	1,000.00	6,400.00
014	Type 2 Temporary Fence	Ft	200.00		0.00	4.00	800.00	5.00	1,000.00
015	Reset Fence	Ft	200.00		0.00	4.00	800.00	5.00	1,000.00
016	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	23.55	2,355.00	23.55	2,355.00
017	Traffic Control	Unit	374.00		0.00	5.50	2,057.00	8.00	2,992.00
018	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
019	Class C Riprap	Ton	1174.00		0.00	57.00	66,918.00	52.00	61,048.00
020	Place Riprap	CuYd	248.00		0.00	17.00	4,216.00	12.00	2,976.00
021	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00		0.00	30.00	390.00	30.00	390.00
022	Fertilizing	Lb	500.00		0.00	1.50	750.00	2.00	1,000.00
023	Fiber Mulching	Lb	1000.00		0.00	1.50	1,500.00	2.00	2,000.00
024	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	Each	1.00		0.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
025	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	1540.00		0.00	2.50	3,850.00	7.00	10,780.00

	085-468 (i3lg)								
026	Mobilization	LS	1.00		0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
027	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	200.00		0.00	2.00	400.00	5.00	1,000.00
028	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	180.00		0.00	35.00	6,300.00	22.00	3,960.00
029	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.00		0.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
030	Granular Material	Ton	21.80		0.00	70.00	1,526.00	100.00	2,180.00
031	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	CuYd	16.00		0.00	1,900.00	30,400.00	2,150.00	34,400.00
032	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	1265.00		0.00	3.00	3,795.00	4.00	5,060.00
033	Type 2 Temporary Fence	Ft	200.00		0.00	3.00	600.00	5.00	1,000.00
034	Reset Fence	Ft	200.00		0.00	3.00	600.00	5.00	1,000.00
035	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	23.55	2,355.00	23.55	2,355.00
036	Traffic Control	Unit	374.00		0.00	5.50	2,057.00	8.00	2,992.00
037	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
038	Class C Riprap	Ton	295.00		0.00	65.00	19,175.00	55.00	16,225.00
039	Dewatering	LS	1.00		0.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
040	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	272.00		0.00	2.50	680.00	7.00	1,904.00
	085-468 (i3lp)								
041	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00
042	Salvage Riprap	CuYd	23.00		0.00	30.00	690.00	40.00	920.00
043	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	200.00		0.00	3.00	600.00	5.00	1,000.00
044	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	365.00		0.00	28.00	10,220.00	22.00	8,030.00
045	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	50.00		0.00	29.00	1,450.00	85.00	4,250.00
046	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
047	Controlled Density Fill	CuYd	18.00		0.00	1,000.00	18,000.00	1,000.00	18,000.00
048	Type 2 Temporary Fence	Ft	200.00		0.00	4.00	800.00	5.00	1,000.00
049	Reset Fence	Ft	200.00		0.00	3.00	600.00	5.00	1,000.00
050	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	23.55	2,355.00	33.00	3,300.00
051	Traffic Control	Unit	374.00		0.00	5.50	2,057.00	8.00	2,992.00
052	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
053	Class C Riprap	Ton	105.00		0.00	75.00	7,875.00	75.00	7,875.00
054	Place Riprap	CuYd	23.00		0.00	30.00	690.00	50.00	1,150.00
055	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00		0.00	30.00	390.00	30.00	390.00
056	Fertilizing	Lb	500.00		0.00	1.50	750.00	2.00	1,000.00
057	Fiber Mulching	Lb	1000.00		0.00	1.50	1,500.00	2.00	2,000.00
058	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	Each	1.00		0.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
059	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	135.00		0.00	2.00	270.00	10.00	1,350.00
	TOTAL				0.00		354,637.00		369,674.00

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/21/14 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 3 OF 4 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 085-468
PCN NO. i3ln, i3lq & i3lp
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Butte Flood Repair

CONTRACT TIME: June 1, 2015

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Corr Construction Hermosa SD		Heavy Constructors Rapid City SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
085-468 (i3ln)								
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	15,336.63	15,336.63	18,000.00	18,000.00
002 Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	104.00	5.00	520.00	42.52	4,422.08	7.00	728.00
003 Remove Pipe End Section	Each	1.00	125.00	125.00	71.95	71.95	65.00	65.00
004 Salvage Riprap	CuYd	248.00	12.00	2,976.00	26.94	6,681.12	25.00	6,200.00
005 Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	200.00	2.50	500.00	3.76	752.00	1.75	350.00
006 Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	2200.00	14.00	30,800.00	24.92	54,824.00	25.00	55,000.00
007 Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	100.00	7.00	700.00	78.60	7,860.00	60.00	6,000.00
008 Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	4,502.09	4,502.09	17,000.00	17,000.00
009 18" CMP 12 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	104.00	27.00	2,808.00	42.14	4,382.56	22.00	2,288.00
010 18" CMP, Install	Ft	104.00	18.00	1,872.00	35.76	3,719.04	25.00	2,600.00
011 18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	Each	2.00	275.00	550.00	281.18	562.36	675.00	1,350.00
012 19" CMP Safety End, Install	Each	2.00	225.00	450.00	145.98	291.96	320.00	640.00
013 Controlled Density Fill	CuYd	6.40	620.00	3,968.00	629.03	4,025.79	925.00	5,920.00
014 Type 2 Temporary Fence	Ft	200.00	5.50	1,100.00	4.74	948.00	3.50	700.00
015 Reset Fence	Ft	200.00	4.50	900.00	2.82	564.00	5.75	1,150.00
016 Flagging	Hour	100.00	23.55	2,355.00	23.55	2,355.00	23.55	2,355.00
017 Traffic Control	Unit	374.00	6.00	2,244.00	6.01	2,247.74	6.00	2,244.00
018 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	300.25	300.25	300.00	300.00
019 Class C Riprap	Ton	1174.00	75.00	88,050.00	95.35	111,940.90	70.00	82,180.00
020 Place Riprap	CuYd	248.00	34.00	8,432.00	33.11	8,211.28	13.00	3,224.00
021 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	80.00	1,040.00	30.03	390.39	30.00	390.00
022 Fertilizing	Lb	500.00	2.50	1,250.00	1.20	600.00	1.25	625.00
023 Fiber Mulching	Lb	1000.00	2.50	2,500.00	1.20	1,200.00	1.25	1,250.00
024 Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	Each	1.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	17,382.23	17,382.23	10,000.00	10,000.00
025 Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	1540.00	3.50	5,390.00	2.29	3,526.60	4.00	6,160.00

	085-468 (i3lg)								
026	Mobilization	LS	1.00	19,200.00	19,200.00	9,723.18	9,723.18	30,000.00	30,000.00
027	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	200.00	2.50	500.00	3.76	752.00	1.75	350.00
028	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	180.00	11.00	1,980.00	19.71	3,547.80	25.00	4,500.00
029	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,502.09	4,502.09	12,500.00	12,500.00
030	Granular Material	Ton	21.80	130.00	2,834.00	128.83	2,808.49	125.00	2,725.00
031	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	CuYd	16.00	875.00	14,000.00	1,254.63	20,074.08	1,400.00	22,400.00
032	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	1265.00	3.00	3,795.00	3.62	4,579.30	2.80	3,542.00
033	Type 2 Temporary Fence	Ft	200.00	5.50	1,100.00	4.74	948.00	3.50	700.00
034	Reset Fence	Ft	200.00	4.50	900.00	2.82	564.00	5.75	1,150.00
035	Flagging	Hour	100.00	23.55	2,355.00	23.55	2,355.00	23.55	2,355.00
036	Traffic Control	Unit	374.00	6.00	2,244.00	6.00	2,244.00	6.00	2,244.00
037	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	300.24	300.24	300.00	300.00
038	Class C Riprap	Ton	295.00	75.00	22,125.00	91.11	26,877.45	70.00	20,650.00
039	Dewatering	LS	1.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	13,201.39	13,201.39	10,000.00	10,000.00
040	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	272.00	3.50	952.00	3.32	903.04	4.00	1,088.00
	085-468 (i3lp)								
041	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	17,800.00	17,800.00	9,723.11	9,723.11	17,000.00	17,000.00
042	Salvage Riprap	CuYd	23.00	12.00	276.00	43.68	1,004.64	40.00	920.00
043	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	200.00	2.50	500.00	3.76	752.00	1.75	350.00
044	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	365.00	12.00	4,380.00	36.26	13,234.90	25.00	9,125.00
045	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	50.00	6.00	300.00	78.60	3,930.00	60.00	3,000.00
046	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,815.00	2,815.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
047	Controlled Density Fill	CuYd	18.00	550.00	9,900.00	441.92	7,954.56	600.00	10,800.00
048	Type 2 Temporary Fence	Ft	200.00	5.50	1,100.00	4.74	948.00	3.50	700.00
049	Reset Fence	Ft	200.00	4.50	900.00	2.82	564.00	5.75	1,150.00
050	Flagging	Hour	100.00	23.55	2,355.00	29.36	2,936.00	23.55	2,355.00
051	Traffic Control	Unit	374.00	6.00	2,244.00	6.00	2,244.00	6.00	2,244.00
052	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	300.25	300.25	300.00	300.00
053	Class C Riprap	Ton	105.00	76.00	7,980.00	140.02	14,702.10	80.00	8,400.00
054	Place Riprap	CuYd	23.00	28.00	644.00	127.09	2,923.07	40.00	920.00
055	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	100.00	1,300.00	30.02	390.26	30.00	390.00
056	Fertilizing	Lb	500.00	2.50	1,250.00	1.20	600.00	1.25	625.00
057	Fiber Mulching	Lb	1000.00	2.50	2,500.00	1.20	1,200.00	1.25	1,250.00
058	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	Each	1.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	8,691.12	8,691.12	10,000.00	10,000.00
059	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	135.00	3.50	472.50	5.64	761.40	4.00	540.00
	TOTAL				371,516.50		426,152.45		427,292.00